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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 
 
 
COMMON CAUSE GEORGIA, as an  ) 
organization,     ) 
       ) 

Plaintiff,     ) 
       ) Civil Action 
v.       ) 
       ) File No. 1:18-CV-05102-AT 
BRAD RAFFENSPERGER, in his official ) 
capacity as Secretary of State of Georgia, ) 
       ) 
 Defendant.     ) 

 
JOINT MOTION FOR ENTRY OF STIPULATED PROTECTIVE ORDER 

 
The parties hereby jointly move the Court for an order approving and 

entering the attached Stipulated Protective Order. In support of this motion, the 

parties state as follows: 

1. Plaintiff has requested documents that include personal identifying 

information of voters and other information that is not public pursuant to 

federal or state law. Plaintiff has also requested information about the 

security of voting systems, which is highly confidential protected 

information to ensure the ongoing security of those systems. Defendant 

has requested non-public information about the operations of Plaintiff. 
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2. In order to facilitate the discovery process and avoid delays, the parties 

have agreed to the terms of the Stipulated Protective Order attached as 

Exhibit A.  

3. While the parties recognize that protective orders are the exception to the 

general rule of public access to the courts, the Stipulated Protective Order 

will facilitate discovery and will limit the need for the Court to resolve 

issues related to confidentiality. 

WHEREFORE, the parties respectfully request entry of the Stipulated 

Protective Order attached as Exhibit A.  

L.R. 7.1(D) CERTIFICATION 
 

I certify that this Motion has been prepared with one of the font and point 

selections approved by the Court in Local Rule 5.1(C). Specifically, this Motion 

has been prepared using 14-pt Times New Roman Font. 

 

Respectfully submitted this 5th day of March, 2019. 

/s/ Skip Sugarman 
SUGARMAN LAW LLP 
F. Skip Sugarman 
GA Bar No. 690773 
I 54 Krog St., Suite 190 
Atlanta, GA 30307 
(404) 495-4811 

Christopher M. Carr  
Attorney General  
Georgia Bar No. 112505  
Annette M. Cowart 
Deputy Attorney General  
Georgia Bar No. 191199 
Russell D. Willard  
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skip@sugarman-law.com 
 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, 
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 
Robert A. Atkins 
(pro hac vice) 
NY Bar No. 2210771 
Farrah R. Berse 
(pro hac vice) 
NY Bar No. 4129706 
Makiko Hiromi 
(pro hac vice) 
NY Bar No. 5376165 
William E. Freeland 
(pro hac vice) 
NY Bar No. 5450648 
Melina M. Meneguin Layerenza 
(pro hac vice) 
NY Bar No. 5559240 
1285 Avenue of the Americas New 
York, NY 10019-6064 (212) 373-3000 
ratkins@paulweiss.com 
fberse@paulweiss.com 
mhiromi@paulweiss.com 
wfreeland@paulweiss.com 
mmeneguin@paulweiss.com 
 
BRENNAN CENTER FOR JUSTICE 
AT NEW YORK UNIVERSITY 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
Myrna Perez 
(pro hac vice) 
NY Bar No. 4874095 
Lawrence D. Norden 
(pro hac vice application pending)  
NY Bar No. 2881464 
Wendy R. Weiser 

Senior Assistant Attorney General  
Georgia Bar No. 760280 
State Law Department  
40 Capitol Square, S.W.  
Atlanta, Georgia 30334  
Telephone: (404) 656-3357 
   
/s/ Josh B. Belinfante 
Josh Belinfante  
Georgia Bar No. 047399  
jbelinfante@robbinsfirm.com  
Ryan Teague 
Georgia Bar No. 701321 
rteague@robbinsfirm.com 
Kimberly Anderson 
Georgia Bar No. 602807 
kanderson@robbinsfirm.com 
Special Assistant Attorneys General 
Robbins Ross Alloy Belinfante 
Littlefield LLC  
999 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 1120  
Atlanta, GA 30309  
Telephone: (678) 701-9381  
 
/s/Bryan P. Tyson 
Bryan P. Tyson 
Georgia Bar No. 515411 
Special Assistant Attorney General 
TAYLOR ENGLISH DUMA LLP 
1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 200 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
678-336-7249 
btyson@taylorenglish.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
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(pro hac vice) 
NY Bar No. 2919595 
Maximillian Feldman 
(pro hac vice) 
NY Bar No. 5237276 
120 Broadway, Suite 1750 New York, 
NY 10271 (646) 292-8310 
perezm@brennan.law.nyu.edu 
nordenl@brennan.law.nyu.edu 
weiserw@brennan.law.nyu.edu 
feldmanm@brennan.law.nyu.edu 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that I have this day filed the within and foregoing JOINT 

MOTION FOR ENTRY OF STIPULATED PROTECTIVE ORDER with the 

Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which automatically sent counsel of 

record e-mail notification of such filing. 

 This 5th day of March, 2019. 

 
      /s/ Bryan P. Tyson 

Bryan P. Tyson 
Georgia Bar No. 515411 
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